PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD LAURENT BUISSON	03/14/2002
JAMES CALVIN MCINTYRE	04/04/2002
ELIZABETH DOMINIQUE MACZEK	04/04/2002
JAMES WAGNER SETTELMAYER JR	03/15/2002
DOUGLAS DAVID SENA	04/16/2002
BRIAN ADRIAN MILLER	04/16/2002
BENITO ALBERTO ROMANACH	03/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	6090 CENTER HILL ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7866128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-337-7854

Email: temenheiser@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY T. MURPHY

Address Line 1:350 E MICHIGAN AVE STE 300Address Line 4:KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200907-350103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY T. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly T Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT
REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0225

502732537

source=Assignmt350103#page1.tif source=Assignmt350103#page2.tif source=Assignmt350103#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0226

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **CONTAINER BOTTOM AND METHODS**, Attorney's Docket No. **8331M** and filed in the **UNITED STATES** Patent Office as Number **10/011112**, on **November 13, 2001**:

Gerard Laurent Buisson of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;
James Calvin McIntyre of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, State of Illinois;
Elizabeth Dominique Maczek of Mount Prospect, County of Cook, State of Illinois;
James Wagner Settelmayer, Jr. of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio;
Douglas David Sena of Jackson, County of Madison, State of Tennessee;
Brian Adrian Miller of Jackson, County of Madison, State of Tennessee;
Benito Alberto Romanach of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 10/011112 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Gerard Laurent Buisson

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

} ss

On this 4 day of Wood, 2002, before person named in and who executed the above instrument, and therein set forth.

ppeared Gerard Laurent Buisson, to me known to be the

SHERRYBETH SLOVACEK Notery Public, State of Office VLC Odministration Explorer

Notary Pyrolic Witness

PATENT

REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0227

State of Illinois County of April, 2002, before me persona person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged therein set forth.	OFFICIAL SEAL ally appeared larges Calvin McDRA to malk frown to be the at to me that he executed the large for the lise from the purposes of the commission of the large from the large f
Elizabeth Maczek State of Illinois County of	Date Date Ity appeared Elizabeth Dominique Maczek, to me known to be wiedged to me that he executed the same for the uses and Notary Public Withers A GER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 15
James Wagner Settelmayer, Jr. State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton } On this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) \(\text{day} \) before me personal be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges therein set forth.	Date Date RYPU Date Notan Public Witness Notan Public Witness Notan Public Witness

PATENT REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0228

Douglas David Sena State of Tennessee } SS County of Machine } SS On this Le day of April , 2002, before me personal person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to	Date Jame
therein set forth.	Janny Jallat Notary Public/Witness
Brian Adrian Miller	4/16/02 Date
State of Tennessee } SS County of Malion } On this	ally appeared Brian Adrian Miller, to me known to be the o me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Witness
Benito Alberto Romanach	3/19/02 Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton On this day of, 2002, before me personally person named in and who executed the above instrument and any knowledged to therein set forth.	appeared Benito Alberto Romanach, to me known to be the o me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
A TEOFOIL	SHERVOFTHEL TVACEN SOUCCE Notaty Publica Expires Notaty Publica Expires Expires September 8, 2006

PATENT REEL: 032494 FRAME: 0229